

Job Opening Announcement: Field Technician

July 30th, 2024

Position Type:	Seasonal/Full Time/Hourly, Non-Exempt
Starting Salary Range:	\$22.00 per hour
Benefits:	Paid Time Off (PTO) and paid holidays

The Land Conservancy of San Luis Obispo County is pleased to announce a posting for the positions of **Field Technician.** Two Field Technician positions are open for the upcoming season.

The **Field Technician** position is a seasonal (6-Months, temporary), full time position as a member of The Land Conservancy's 4-person Field Crew that is an integral part of the on-the-ground implementation of restoration and stewardship projects. Field Technician duties include invasive plant management utilizing herbicide, land stewardship and maintenance, native plantings and landscape maintenance, and other tasks as directed.

The Field Technician position reports to the Field Supervisor and the Restoration Program Manager, with frequent collaboration with the Field Coordinator, Preserve Program Manager, and Stewardship Director. This position is full time, 5 days per week, 40 hours per week.

The Land Conservancy of San Luis Obispo County is a local, private, non-profit land trust working to safeguard and enhance farms, ranches, wildlands and parks for the benefit of people and wildlife on the Central Coast. The organization strives to create a fun, inspiring and team-oriented work environment.

This is a full-time, seasonal position that includes: Three (3) days or 24 Hours Paid Time Off (PTO) and paid holidays per season. Compensation is \$22.00 per hour.

To apply, please visit our website at <u>www.lcslo.org</u> to download the full job description and blank application. If you do not have access to the internet, applications may be picked up at our office. Please submit a cover letter, resume, and employment application via email, mail, fax, or in person. Incomplete application packages will <u>NOT</u> be considered. **No Phone calls please. Applications will be accepted through August 23rd, 2024.**

The Field Technician position runs from October 15th, 2024 to April 25th, 2025. The exact duration of the position may change based on project need and/or funding.

Contact Information: Mailing Address: PO Box 12206

San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 Email: <u>hr@lcslo.org</u> Fax: 805-544-5122 Office Location: 1137 Pacific Street, Suite A San Luis Obispo, CA 93401